OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

DL16 6HL Spennymoor, County Durham,
United Kingdom
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series Areaflood PRO:
AFP S 24L...CL1...
AFP S 36L...CL1...
AFP M 48L...CL1...
AFP M 72L...CL1...
AFP L 96L...CL1...
AFP L 120L...CL1...
AFP L 144L...CL1..., see page 5.
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TR 80585-0007-01 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2015-11-01
OVE EN 60598-2-5:2016-11-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 60598-2-5:2015
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
Classified as risk group 2 (moderate risk) according to
EN 62471:2008.
The luminaire should be positioned so that prolonged
staring into the luminaire at a distance closer than 1,5 m
is not expected.
SMT-procedure
Licence No. 80585-011
Wien, 2017 06 23
Page 3 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
220-240V, 50/60Hz
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
AFP S 24L:  2x LED module with 12 LEDs
AFP S 36L:  1x LED module with 36 LEDs
AFP M 48L:  4x LED module with 12 LEDs
AFP M 72L:  2x LED module with 36 LEDs
AFP L 96L:  8x LED module with 12 LEDs
AFP L 120L:  2x LED module with 36 LEDs
                   + 4x LED module with 12 LEDs
AFP L 144L:  4x LED module with 36 LEDs
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules RLE49 (12 LEDs) and RLE149 (36 LEDs)
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection